

VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS

300 Civic Center Plaza Glendale Heights, IL 60139 www.glendaleheights.org 630.260.6000

PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: David Genty, Public Affairs Coordinator

Email: david_genty@glendaleheights.org

Phone: 630.909.5348

Glendale Heights Tree Lighting Ceremony

Glendale Heights, Illinois (November 26, 2013) – The Village of Glendale Heights invites all residents to participate in the Tree Lighting Ceremony on Monday, December 2, 2013 at 7:00 pm. Santa Claus will be the guest of honor as holiday decor and lights will decorate the Civic Center. Enjoy the sounds of the holiday through the performance of Glendale Heights' choral groups starting at 7:00 pm. Share the holiday spirit as Mayor Linda Jackson illuminates the Civic Center Complex with just a flick of the switch. Afterwards refreshments will be served at the Glendale Heights Center for Senior Citizens.

Civic Center

300 Civic Center Plaza

Glendale Heights, IL 60139

Center for Senior Citizens

260 Civic Center Plaza

Glendale Heights, IL 60139